
Page 1 to 3

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024462-2023 

Not applicable

Temporary contract extension to maintain support for 4
clinical information systems currently provided under the
RVH Managed Equipment Service Contract

BELFAST HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-024462
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d033  
Published 21 August 2023, 10:35am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

BELFAST HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE TRUST

LISBURN ROAD

BELFAST

BT97AB

Contact

Norma Moore

Email

norma.moore@belfasttrust.hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024462-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024462-2023
mailto:norma.moore@belfasttrust.hscni.net


Page 2 to 3

Region code

UKN06 - Belfast

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://belfasttrust.hscni.net/

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Temporary contract extension to maintain support for 4 clinical information systems
currently provided under the RVH Managed Equipment Service Contract

Reference number

DAC11217

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Interim requirement - Temporary contract extension to maintain support for 4 clinical
information systems currently provided under the RVH Managed Equipment Service
Contract

https://belfasttrust.hscni.net/


Page 3 to 3

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017611

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.2) Other additional information

minor amendment of value of contract. Published value £2,162,580 new value is
£2,168,000 an addition of £5,420 to the original published value

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

/Notice/017611-2023
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.2) Other additional information


		2025-08-25T05:53:04+0100
	TCPDF




